0205
- Valves used to control the start, stop and
   direction of a fluid flow
- Electro-hydraulic operation (WEH)
- 4/2- or 4/3-way version
- Porting pattern to DIN 24 340 form A, ISO 4401
   and CETOP-RP 121 H
- Pressure-tight chamber needs not to be

02
Hydraulic components ｜ Hengli hydraulicHydraulic components ｜ Hengli hydraulic 07 /24
Ordering code
Note:
1. When the spools of type GWEH10../6B2.. is C, Z, F, G, H, P, T ,V and so on, if the pilot oil is internal supply,
    the pilot oil should be external drain. And enough back pressure should be exerted on the return oil port T
    (must not be on the Port Y) so that the valve can change directions reliably.
2. When the pilot pressure is higher than 250bar (It will be main pressure when the version is supply internal),
    the pressure reducing valve must be used.
3. G1 Explosion protection grade EX d Ⅰ Mb;    G2 Explosion protection grade EX d Ⅱ C T4 Gb
*/ /L4XWEH10 6B2--
Spool return By means of springs =No code
Hydraulic return                            = H
(only 2-position valve: spools C, D, K, Z, Y)
 See the function symbol of slide valve
Series L40 to L49                                                    =L4X
( L40 to L49: unchanged installation
and connection dimensions)
If pilot valve is 2 positions with 2 solenoid, main
valve is 2 position with hydraulic return,'H' should
be noted in front of spool.
Without spring return                                                     =   O
Without spring return with detent                            = OF
(not apply to B and Y for O and OF)
Explosion protection solenoidin threaded connection=6B2
Pilot oil supply external,Pilot oil drain external                            = No code
Pilot oil supply internal, Pilot oil drain external                            = E
Pilot oil supply internal,Pilot oil drain internal                             = ET
(exclusion: spool C, Z, F, G, H, P, T, V)
Pilot oil supply external, Pilot oil drain internal                            = T
DC 12V                                                                                                           =   G12
DC 24V                                                                                                           =   G24
DC 36V                                                                                                           =   G36
DC 110V                                                                                                         =  G110
Further details
in clear text
No code=NBR seals
V              =FKM seals
No code=without pressure
reducing valves
D1=  with pressure reducing
valves(pressure ratio 1:0.66)
 D3=        with constant-value
pressure reducing valves
No code=Without throttle insert
B08=    With throttle Φ0.8mm
B10=  With Throttle Φ1.0 mm
B12=  With Throttle Φ1.2 mm
B15 =  With Throttle Φ1.5 mm
 No code =           Without shifting
time adjustment
S =  Switching time adjustment
as meter-in control
S2= Switching time adjustment
as meter-out control
Explosion-resistant
type I                   =G1
Explosion-resistant
type Ⅱ                =G2
3 ways                         = 3
(For spool A and B)
4 ways                         = 4
Directional valve ｜ Type GWEH10,16,25../6B2
0212
02
Hengli hydraulic ｜ Hydraulic components 08/24
Ordering code
Directional valve ｜ Type GWEH10,16,25../6B2
Note:
1. For function of GWEH16-25 such as C, Z, F, G, H, P, T, V, etc, if applying control oil internal supp,
    please try to use external add enough back pressure on return port T( port Y shall not have back pressure)
    to ensure valves can reverse properly.
2. Pressure reducing valves shall be applied when control pressure exceeds 250 bar.
3. G1 Explosion protection grade EX d Ⅰ Mb;   G2 Explosion protection grade EX d Ⅱ C T4 Gb
*/ /L7XWEH 6B2--
Spool return
Spring return or centered     = No code
Hydraulic return                        =             H
 See the function symbol of slide valve
Series L70 to L79                                                  = L7X
( L70 to L79:unchanged installation
and connection dimensions)
If pilot valve is 2 positions with 2 solenoid,
main valve is hydraulic return
Without spring return                                                   =   O
Without spring return with detent                          = OF
(H should be noted in front of spools.
Not applied to spool Y for O and OF)
Explosion protection solenoid in threaded connection =6B2
Pilot oil supply external,Pilot oil drain external                   = No code
Pilot oil supply internal,Pilot oil drain internal                    =        ET
Pilot oil supply internal, Pilot oil drain external                  =        E
Pilot oil supply external, Pilot oil drain internal versions   =        T
DC 12V                                                                                             =     G12
DC 24V                                                                                             =     G24
DC 36V                                                                                             =     G36
DC 110V                                                                                           =   G110
Further details
in clear text
No code=NBR seals
V              =FKM seals
No code=without pressure
reducing valves
D1=                   with pressure
reducing valves
(pressure ratio 1:0.66)
D3=      with constant-value
pressure reducing valves
No code =      Without back pressure valve
P0.45= With back pressure valve,
cracking pressure 4.5 bar
P0.70= With back pressure valve,
crackingpressure 7 bar
No code=  Without throttle insert
B08=            With throttle Φ0.8mm
B10=                    Throttle Φ1.0 mm
B12=                    Throttle Φ1.2 mm
B15=                    Throttle Φ1.5 mm
No code =                    Without shifting
time adjustment
S   =                                  Switching time
adjustment as meter-in control
S2 =         Switching time adjustment
as meter-out control
Explosion-resistant
type I                      =G1
Explosion-resistant
type Ⅱ                   =G2
Working pressure
350 bar           = No code
3 ways(For spool A and B) = 3
4 ways                                  = 4
Nominal size 16                               = 16